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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3091
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
MEETING OF CMS ON INTERNAL SECURITY
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had convened a Chief Ministers` Conference on April 16, to discuss various aspects of internal security;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof;

(c) whether the issue of formation of the proposed National Counter Terrorism Centre (NCTC) was discussed in the said meeting; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Government had convened a Chief Ministers Conference on 16.4.2012, in which discussions were held on the following issues:-

i) Internal Security Situation in the country;

ii) Police Reforms and Capacity Building;

iii) Intelligence Wings-Strengthening;

iv) Economic Offences (Especially FICN)

v) Crime and Criminal Tracking Network and System (CCTNS);

vi) Extension of the Scheme of Modernisation of State Police Forces and enhancing the delegation of financial powers to DSGP;

vii) Coastal Security

viii) Issues relating to Border Management;

ix) Issues related to Left Wing Extremism (Naxal).

x) BSF Amendment Bill, 2012.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.
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